1260 Series AC Hybrid Surge Protective Device
Features
n IEC/EN 61643-11 compliant Class I + Class II / T1+T2 SPD
n High reliability protected MOV with Thermal Disconnector
n Large surge energy capability up to 100 kA per mode
n Pluggable module for easy replacement
n High short-circuit current rating up to 50 kArms
n Impulse current capacity up to 25 kA 10/350 μs

IEC/EN 61643-11 .......................................Class I + Class II, T1 + T2
RoHS ................ RoHS Directive 2015/863, Mar 31, 2015 and Annex
How to Order
1260  -  x  (N)  S  (MG)  -  xxx
Model Designator
 1260 = AC Hybrid SPD
Configuration (number of poles)
 1 = One Protected Pole
 2 = Two Protected Poles
 3 = Three Protected Poles
 4 = Four Protected Poles
Neutral or Ground Option
 N = N-PE Protected with GDT
Remote Signaling Code
 S = Remote Signaling
Protection Technology
 (blank) = MOV
 MG = MOV + GDT
Operating Voltage
 120 = 120/240 V, 120/208 V
 127 = 120/208 V, 127/220 V
 230 = 220/380 V, 230/400 V
 277 = 240/415 V, 277/480 V
 400 = 277/480 V, 347/600 V
 480 = 347/600 V, 480 V (Delta)
 690 = 690 V (Delta)
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Users should verify actual device performance in their specific applications.
The products described herein and this document are subject to specific legal disclaimers as set forth on the last page of this document, and at www.bourns.com/docs/legal/disclaimer.pdf.
 1260 Series AC Hybrid Surge Protective Device
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Users should verify actual device performance in their specific applications.
The products described herein and this document are subject to specific legal disclaimers
as set forth on the last page of this document, and at
Product Schematics
MOV Technology
1P
3P 4P (4+0)
4P (3+1)
2P (2+0) 2P (1+1)
L
N/PE
NC
C
NO
L N
PE
NC
C
NO
L PE
N
NC
C
NO
L1 L2 L3
PEN
NC
C
NO
L1 L2 L3 N
PE
NC
C
NO
L1 L2 L3 PE
N
NC
C
NO
 1260 Series AC Hybrid Surge Protective Device
Specifications are subject to change without notice.